DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

2016-887219

09/07/2016 08:40 AM

APN: 141912511003

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (3)

Recording Requested By:

James F. Baumann 3578 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

After Recording Mail To:

James F. Baumann, et al 3578 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

James F. Baumann, et al 3578 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

062188868-3637298

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, James F. Baumann, who acquired title incorrectly as James F. Bauman and Tamara L. Baumann, who acquired title incorrectly as Tamara L. Bauman, husband and wife as joint tenants, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to James F. Baumann and Tamara L. Baumann, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 3578 Cherokee Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89705,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 3578 Cherokee Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89705

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

E03

(Attached to and becoming a part of	Quitclaim Deed dated: 8-30-16
between James F. Baumann, who a Tamara L. Baumann, who acquired t	cquired title incorrectly as James F. Bauman and itle incorrectly as Tamara L. Bauman, husband and
husband and wife as joint tenants	and James F. Baumann and Tamara L. Baumann, with right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, as Purchaser(s).)	\ \
WITNESS my/our hands, this 30	day of August, 20 16.
Tanto	Tamore A
James F. Baumann	Tamara L. Baumann
STATE OF XIEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUG-LAS	ss
	30 II
This instrument was acknowledged be 20 / ω , by James F. Baumann and 2	
	NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Beneva Pr	
NOTARY PUBLIC	BENECIA PRICE
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 6/11/20	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appainment Recorded in Washoe County No: 11-5342-2 - Expires June 11, 2019
my commission Expires. <u>Q-1-1c</u>	—————————————————————————————————————

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

LOT 3 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON APRIL 6, 1964, IN BOOK 23, PAGE 187, AS FILE NO. 24786.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>July 3, 2013</u>, as Book **713**, Page **905**, Document No. <u>826627</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>14191251</u> b) c)	arcel Number(s)			
2. Type of Propal (2) — Vaca (2) — Cond (2) — Apt. Eg) — Agric — Other	oerty: nt Land b) X Single Fam. I lo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'I ultural h) Mobile Home r:	Res. FOR RECO Document/li Book: Date of Rec Notes:	RDER'S OPTION. nstrument #: Page: ording:	
Deed in Lieu Transfer Tax	/Sales Price of Property: of Foreclosure Only (value of propert x Value: ty Transfer Tax Due:	(y) (\$ \$	0.00	
	Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section for Exemption: Atransfer of			
5. Partial Interes	est: Percentage being transferred: 100	.%		
375.060 and NF belief, and can herein. Further determination of month. Pursua additional amounts Signature: Signature:	Van il	ded is correct to the ed upon to substan illowance of any o nalty of 10% of the t Seller shall be jointly Capacity: Capacity:	e best of their infetiate the informal claimed exemption ax due plus intervally and severally between the control of the contr	ormation and tion provided on, or other est at 1% per liable for any
	NTOR) INFORMATION QUIRED)		NTEE) INFORM/ UIRED)	ATION
Print Name: Address: City: State:	James F. Baumann 3578 Cherokee Drive Carson City Nevada Zip: 89705	Print Name: Address: City: State:	James F. Bau 3578 Cheroke Carson City Nevada	
	/ /			دب. 03103
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUESTING RECORDING	requirea it not sel	ier or buyer)	
Print Name:	Title Source Inc.	Escrow #: 6218	<u> 38868</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

662 Woodward Avenue

City, State, Zip: Detroit, Michigan 48226

Address: